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State of New Jersey 
9-1-1 County Coordinators

Address, Phone & EMail 

County Coord./Contact Person & Address Phone # Email 

Atlantic (609) 272-9495 garry_john@aclink.org

Bergen (201) 785-8510 schwartz@bcpsoc.com 

Burlington (609) 265-7136 syork@co.burlington.nj.us 

Camden 
(856) 783-4808

EXT. 5055
greg.lydic@camdencodps.org 

Cape May (609) 600-5061 christopher.leusner@co.cape-may.nj.us

Cumberland (856) 455-8526 dawnbo@co.cumberland.nj.us 

Essex (973) 621-2574 nmcghee@essexsheriff.com 

Gloucester 
(856) 307-7138

cmurtaugh@co.gloucester.nj.us 

Hudson 
(201) 795-6300

EXT. 7008
tdoran@hcnj.us 

Hunterdon 

John Garry
5033 English Creek Avenue 

Egg Harbor Twp., NJ 08234-5743 

 Charles Schwartz 

285 Campgaw Road 

Mahwah NJ 07430 

Samantha York 

1 Academy Drive  

P.O. Box 6000 

West Hampton, NJ 08060 

 Greg Lydic 

2311 Egg Harbor Road 

Lindenwold, NJ 08021 

Christopher Leusner
1370 Yorktown Rd

Rio Grande, NJ 08242

 Dawn Bowen 

637 Bridgeton Avenue 

Bridgeton, NJ 08302 

Nia McGhee 

Essex County Sheriff’s Dept. 

50 W. Market St. 

Newark NJ 07102 

Charles D. Murtaugh  

1200 North Delsea Drive 

Clayton, NJ 08312 

 Terrence Doran 

595 County Avenue 

Secaucus, NJ 07094 

 Daniel Schulze  

201 Cherryville Road 

P.O. Box 2900 

Flemington, NJ 08822-2900 

(908) 788-1205 dschulze@co.hunterdon.nj.us 
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Mercer 

Ian Malik
350 Lawrence Station Road 

Lawrenceville, NJ 08648 

(609) 799-0110 imalik@mercercounty.org

Middlesex 

 John Ferguson 

1001 Fire Academy Drive 

Sayreville, NJ 08872 

(732) 727-9009 john.ferguson@co.middlesex.nj.us 

Monmouth           

  Dawn Sommeling 

Box 1255, Kozloski Road 

Freehold, NJ 07728 

(732) 431-7915

EXT. 8689
dsommeling@mcsonj.org 

Morris (973) 682-4927 rbisson@co.morris.nj.us

Ocean 
(732) 244-2418

EXT. 7113
craimann@co.ocean.nj.us 

Passaic (973) 389-5957 rscott@pcsheriff.org 

Salem 
(856) 769-2900

EXT. 4200
Scott.haines@salemcountynj.gov 

Somerset (908) 231-7126 jlezcano@co.somerset.nj.us 

Sussex 

Renee Bisson
P. O. Box 900 

Morristown, NJ 07960 

Chief PST Christopher Raimann 

148 Chestnut Street 

Toms River, NJ 08753 

Robert L. Scott

Passaic County Sheriff’s Dept. 

435 Hamburg Turnpike 

Wayne, NJ 07470 

 Scott Haines 

135 Cemetery Road 

Woodstown, NJ 08098 

 Jason Lezcano 

P.O. Box 3000 

Somerville, NJ 08876 

Eric Muller
135 Morris Trpk

 Newton, NJ 07860 

(973) 579-0380

EXT. 2236
emuller@sussexcountysheriff.com

Union 

 Gareth Williams 

300 North Avenue 

Westfield, NJ 07090 

(908) 518-5629 gwilliams@ucnj.org 

Warren 

 Gary Hill 

 1024 Route 57 

Washington, NJ 07882-9618 

(908) 835-2060 ghill@co.warren.nj.us 




